Slandard Forin Number: SF-GO0D-48
Ravisad on: May 24, 2004

P!‘OC@SSSHG Units (CPYU), Lamons an various Complter Fermnerals {consisting 01' three {3}

5 e s Ev e Ersgmzre o
(B

) MREE MILLION FOURK MUNDRED ELGHIY

WHEREAS, In response to the said posting, elght (8) bidders, namely; JARHENDS [HRADING

(M“iarhens”), XITRIX COMPUTER CORP. (UXirix™), DiGI-SPECS LT, CORP. (“Digi- ::»pecs'j F\G
INFOTECH SCLUTIONS, INC. {AG Infotech ’}, MACHINE & COMPUTER WORLD, ING, UMOWLY,
DATACORE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (PData Core”}, AGILE TECHFRONTIER CORP. (‘*F\T‘C "} and NUNTIUS
ELECTRONICS, INC., {"NEI"}, obtained the bid documents and submitied the prequaiifving
accuments for the bidding oi March 2/, 2044 Thiree {3} ulqui‘S name;y; Xitrix, Data Core and AG

Description Sub-ABC KITRIX DATA CORE AG INFOTECH
int T - Central Prarsecing .
Vmien #5,219,000.00 #4,896,074.38 Mo bid No bid
POG0,000.00 Mo bid No bid P8ER,240.00
tor 11T — Vario LIS P11003;850400
Comnister Derinharale £928,660.00 No bid $924,080.00 (TWG
. - | LOMpPUtauon) |

WHEREAS, upoi careiui examinalion, vaiidation and verification by the Technical Working Group
{TWGE) of all the eligibility, te chnicai and financiai documents, as well as post-qualification
d " = T R

oCUiments subpimitied uy‘ the Tirs i’ai’!e(E:u bidders, the BAC, in iis meeting on Apni 25, 2024, Tound
the bid offers submitied by Lre, or Lot I, AG Infotech for Lot II and Data Core for Lot III, to be

A LY v WRSFIIFLL WY

compiying and responsive;

L Mame of . VARIARNCE
8- sela,, ~ ] B s o
Description Subk-ABC Suppliers Bid Offer
Amount %
Lot I- Sﬁf:i"a' Processing £5,219,000.00 Xitrix P4,896,074.38 | P2322,925.62 | 6.19
Lot 11 - Laptops PO60,000.00 | AG Infotech | P958,240.00 $1,760.00 | 0.18
tot il - various Computer $928,660.00 Data Core | pg24.080.00 P4,580.00 | 0.49
Peripherais : ) ’ ' ! ) i

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is
hereby RESOLVED, the following:

=Y T e foar annro u-—.al o Fhe T r—,l

LA FoCommonG T CARPRI RV LrY LIl Wil o or the aw Pd tG V"Ti" flot 1

{la t L S R L vaal AN ”~ Sl L 2y aS
the bidder with the Lone Calculated and Responsnve id, whose totai offer of
#4,896,074.38 is within the sub-ABC.

nnroval hhw Canarasl Ma
\.-\.- FHIU!‘M! u; et e et H - e LT

s the bidder with the Lone Caiculated and Responsive Bid, whose total offer of
£958,240.00 is within the sub-ABC.

nager tha award o AG Infotach of | ot 11

3 AR TR AT RF LI S W R wi LI S S ¥ 53

To recommaeand

L S IR -t

8]
—t

or anpbroval bv Ganarzal Manager the award to Data Core of Lot IIL

by ward to Da
as the bidder with the Lower Calculated and Responsive bid, whose total offer of
P924,080.00, is within the sub-ABC.




RESOLVED at the PICC, this 25" and 29 day of April, 2024.

ey

MECPIN A. GofZAGA
Chairman

EL BETH @UI PERCIVAL M. SALONGA
ice- Cha:rperson Menber

MARNIE F/ONIA

Approved on:

RENA . PADILLA
Gener anager



